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A Joint Resolution for the Relief of Alan-its W. McCratken and
Warren j. Uoirell.

Resolved, (the House of Ktprescntatives concurring), that there be
paid to Marcus W. McCracken the sum of one hundred and fifty dol-
lars, out of any money in the Territorial Treasury,not otherwise appropria-
ted by law for mileage and pc; doStf^ JfShTiTtrfing to, and attending upon
tte Council, as a contestant of the seat now occupied by Hon. J. W. Lud-
den, from the Gr$tj Coupeil-District. .

jtifoivfd, the House of Hqprpscu^Utves cpucunring, lhat tlu-re be fiaid to
Warren J. How-ell the mini of one hundred dollars, out of any money in
th« Territorial T/easurj iipl otherwise ttppuopriated, by law, for mileage
ajii per (ttem in tlio traveling tu, aiul ^tending uj^pix 1^6 Couvctl u a
contestant ol| the seat now occupied by Hon. 3J.-JT. Tiiloteou from the
eighth Council Digtwct. .,

C1IAS. GARDNER,
Speaker of the lltntse.of Representatives

JOHN B. SEISBJLN,
President, of the Council.

APPROVED—February eighth, one ihomuLud eight hundred and fifty-six.
try A. GORMAN.

I horeby certify the foregoing to be a uuim'F> copy of the original Res-
olution on file iii tbis office. . . .

J , Tniv» KOSSJCR, . . . - - . .
Sttrctary of Miwiestin. lernlory.

NUMBER III.-

J flint Jtuottftion (jmtffrning the Fumi-thing of Information relative to the.
Early 1 littery o

. , c , Resoktd. By the Council and House of llciiremiibitivtis of 'tl»j Territoryrid] Siwl- . ,,, ' J , , . tf. . ., ,.. l •• -,.~ . , ,, . . J

t.> n unMii of Minnesota, that the officers of the AuiDCS4jtA UuMric.il Society be re-
imn^n quested to furnish to the Legislative Assembly, such information as they may

posseis concerning tho early history of Minnehota, and fifteen hundred copies
of their report be printed as POOU as tlic same be m:idc. Tire hundred of
which shall bo for ih« wsoof them«mber3 oi1 tlio LogislaVive Assembly and
one thousand to be deposited in tlie Library for distribution by the Secre-
tary of saidBOcicty. CHARLES GAUDNElt,

fyctilter of the I/t/uxe of Jtiair.->eitttitivei:
JOHN. It. IJKISBJN,

President of the Covat.il.
AppRovtD — February tifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six.

W. A- GOKMAN.'
I certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original Resolution on

file in this office.
J. TJUVIB ROBSIR, &'««farj) <>/' iUtnncsofa Territory.


